PQMC 0003-003-00                 WHO PQMC Public Report           October 2019, version 5.0
Page 1 of 32
WHO Prequalification of Male Circumcision Devices
PUBLIC REPORT
Product: ShangRing
WHO reference number: PQMC 0003-003-00
ShangRing (Generation II, self-locking model) manufactured by Wuhu Snnda Medical
Treatment Appliance Technology Co. Ltd., Rest of World regulatory version, was accepted for

Product contents and codes
Table 1: ShangRing sizes and product codes
Shang Ring
size
Product
Code
Inner diameter
of inner ring
(mm)
Shang Ring
size
Product
Code
Inner diameter
of inner ring (mm)
A4 SR-II-40 40 M SR-II-24 24
A3 SR-II-39 39 N SR-II-23 23
A2 SR-II-38 38 O SR-II-22 22
A1 SR-II-37 37 P SR-II-21 21
A SR-II-36 36 Q SR-II-20 20
B SR-II-35 35 R SR-II-19 19
C SR-II-34 34 S SR-II-18 18
D SR-II-33 33 T SR-II-17 17
E SR-II-32 32 U SR-II-16 16
F SR-II-31 31 V SR-II-15 15
G SR-II-30 30 W SR-II-14 14
H SR-II-29 29 X SR-II-13 13
I SR-II-28 28 Y SR-II-12 12
J SR-II-27 27 Z SR-II-11 11
K SR-II-26 26 Z1 SR-II-10 10
L SR-II-25 25 Z2 SR-II-9 9
PQMC 0003-003-00                 WHO PQMC Public Report           October 2019, version 5.0
Page 4 of 32
Accessories required
Table 2: ShangRing accessories provided